



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6K74
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43652715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 90/US-41

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,041,049.20	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,705,968.51	116.45%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,708,312.78	116.51%
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,999,631.70	123.72%
5	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,715,737.09	166.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

District: District 6

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43652715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 90/US-41

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of bridge painting along State Road 90 / US-41 / Brickell Avenue over Miami River Bridge #870759 in Miami-Dade County.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43652715201 870759		(90.000) SF (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,680.00000	7,680.00
0010 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		5.000 CY	4,500.00000	22,500.00	9,000.00000	45,000.00	9,408.00000	47,040.00
0015 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		50,155.000 SF	1.20000	60,186.00	3.50000	175,542.50	2.20000	110,341.00
0020 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,077.000 LB	2.00000	2,154.00	2.00000	2,154.00	1.55000	1,669.35
0025 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	120,000.00000	480,000.00	150,000.00000	600,000.00	153,400.00000	613,600.00
0030 0465 2155 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		4.000 EA	80,000.00000	320,000.00	85,000.00000	340,000.00	94,400.00000	377,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	70,800.00000	70,800.00
0040 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	10,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00	17,700.00000	70,800.00
0045 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS 43652715201		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	125.00000	1,250.00	161.10000	1,611.00
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43652715201		4.000 EA	7,000.00000	28,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00	14,160.00000	56,640.00
0055 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43652715201 870759		(300.000) DA (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	79,200.00000	79,200.00
0060 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		300.000 DA	600.00000	180,000.00	300.00000	90,000.00	612.00000	183,600.00
0065 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	31,914.00000	31,914.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0070 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I		8.000 AS	46,560.00000	372,480.00	48,000.00000	384,000.00	50,749.00000	405,992.00
0075 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE 43652715201		4.000 AS	500.00000	2,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	991.00000	3,964.00
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	201,600.00000	201,600.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	179,962.00000	179,962.00
0085 0508 77 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING 43652715201		1.000 EA	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,576.00000	25,576.00
0090 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,186.00000	11,186.00
0095 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I 43652715201		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	35,207.00000	35,207.00
0100 0508 82 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, F&I 43652715201		1.000 EA	72,600.00000	72,600.00	78,500.00000	78,500.00	41,375.00000	41,375.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0105 0515 2252 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, CUSTOM PANEL- BRICKELL AVE PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		6.000 LF	250.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	741.38000	4,448.28
0110 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		41.000 LF	100.00000	4,100.00	200.00000	8,200.00	91.06000	3,733.46
0115 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43652715201 870759		(712.000) TN (LS)	1,140,000.00000	1,140,000.00	1,278,000.00000	1,278,000.00	1,340,000.00000	1,340,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,162,120.00		\$3,595,046.50		\$3,703,939.09

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43652715201		(1.000) LS	460,000.00000	460,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	455,727.00000	455,727.00
0125 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43652715201		(300.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	88,260.00000	88,260.00
0130 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		144.000 HR	65.00000	9,360.00	60.00000	8,640.00	78.00000	11,232.00
0135 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,139.000 ED	0.40000	4,055.60	0.01000	101.39	0.29000	2,940.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,382.000 ED	0.30000	4,614.60	0.01000	153.82	0.16000	2,461.12
0145 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		2,180.000 ED	1.00000	2,180.00	0.01000	21.80	0.32000	697.60
0150 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		178.000 LF	6.00000	1,068.00	1.00000	178.00	7.20000	1,281.60
0155 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		647.000 ED	12.00000	7,764.00	1.00000	647.00	6.00000	3,882.00
0160 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		684.000 ED	18.00000	12,312.00	1.00000	684.00	13.20000	9,028.80
0165 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	40.00000	24,000.00	5.00000	3,000.00	50.04000	30,024.00
0170 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	40.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	600.00	4.20000	2,520.00
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43652715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$679,354.20		\$914,026.01		\$658,054.43

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0180	0519 78	9.000	3,800.00000	34,200.00	3,800.00000	34,200.00	5,381.00000	48,429.00
	BOLLARDS	EA						
0185	0630 2 11	75.000	165.00000	12,375.00	150.00000	11,250.00	94.25000	7,068.75
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0190	0630 2 12	25.000	350.00000	8,750.00	300.00000	7,500.00	250.75000	6,268.75
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0195	0630 2 15	1,200.000	35.00000	42,000.00	38.00000	45,600.00	52.38000	62,856.00
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT	LF						
0200	0635 2 11	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00	262.77000	2,102.16
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA						
0205	0635 3 12	20.000	1,800.00000	36,000.00	1,650.00000	33,000.00	1,176.00000	23,520.00
	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED	EA						
0210	0715 1 12	5,100.000	3.00000	15,300.00	3.00000	15,300.00	3.55000	18,105.00
	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0215 0715 11 11 LUMINAIRE- LED WASH LIGHT, PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		20.000 EA	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	6,276.00000	125,520.00
0220 0715 11 12 LUMINAIRE- LED FLOOD LIGHT, PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		4.000 EA	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	9,577.00000	38,308.00
0225 0715 11 14 LUMINAIRE- BARRIER LIGHT REFURBISHMENT, PROJECT 436527-1- 52-01		9.000 EA	800.00000	7,200.00	850.00000	7,650.00	810.00000	7,290.00
0230 0715 11 15 LUMINAIRE- LAMP REPLACEMENT, PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		7.000 EA	250.00000	1,750.00	228.00000	1,596.00	495.00000	3,465.00
0235 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		28.000 EA	200.00000	5,600.00	200.00000	5,600.00	120.95000	3,386.60
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$199,575.00		\$196,896.00		\$346,319.26
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,041,049.20		\$4,705,968.51		4,708,312.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43652715201 870759		(90.000) SF (LS)	5,900.00000	5,900.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00		
0010 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		5.000 CY	8,000.00000	40,000.00	4,300.00000	21,500.00		
0015 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		50,155.000 SF	3.50000	175,542.50	10.00000	501,550.00		
0020 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,077.000 LB	1.00000	1,077.00	6.00000	6,462.00		
0025 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	232,000.00000	928,000.00	83,500.00000	334,000.00		
0030 0465 2155 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		4.000 EA	129,000.00000	516,000.00	67,000.00000	268,000.00		
0035 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	13,700.00000	54,800.00	1,950.00000	7,800.00		
0045 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS 43652715201		10.000 EA	220.00000	2,200.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST 43652715201		4.000 EA	13,250.00000	53,000.00	30,000.00000	120,000.00		
0055 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43652715201 870759		(300.000) DA (LS)	72,000.00000	72,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0060 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		300.000 DA	675.00000	202,500.00	710.00000	213,000.00		
0065 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	21,400.00000	21,400.00		
0070 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I		8.000 AS	50,000.00000	400,000.00	50,500.00000	404,000.00		
0075 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE 43652715201		4.000 AS	425.00000	1,700.00	960.00000	3,840.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	323,150.00000	323,150.00		
0085 0508 77 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING 43652715201		1.000 EA	31,000.00000	31,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0090 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 43652715201 870759		(1.000) LS	8,100.00000	8,100.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
0095 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I 43652715201		1.000 EA	10,750.00000	10,750.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00		
0100 0508 82 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, F&I 43652715201		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	82,300.00000	82,300.00		
0105 0515 2252 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, CUSTOM PANEL- BRICKELL AVE PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		6.000 LF	1,200.00000	7,200.00	256.00000	1,536.00		
0110 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		41.000 LF	340.00000	13,940.00	231.00000	9,471.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0115 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43652715201 870759		(712.000) TN (LS)	1,322,289.00000	1,322,289.00	2,119,222.00000	2,119,222.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$4,243,998.50		\$4,684,231.00		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43652715201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	670,000.00000	670,000.00		
0125 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43652715201		(300.000) DA (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	1,044,943.00000	1,044,943.00		
0130 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		144.000 HR	65.00000	9,360.00	100.00000	14,400.00		
0135 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,139.000 ED	0.25000	2,534.75	0.31000	3,143.09		
0140 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,382.000 ED	0.15000	2,307.30	0.17000	2,614.94		
0145 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		2,180.000 ED	0.28000	610.40	0.34000	741.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0150 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		178.000 LF	4.00000	712.00	7.82000	1,391.96		
0155 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		647.000 ED	5.25000	3,396.75	7.82000	5,059.54		
0160 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		684.000 ED	10.50000	7,182.00	13.04000	8,919.36		
0165 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	8.80000	5,280.00	16.78000	10,068.00		
0170 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	7.00000	4,200.00	16.78000	10,068.00		
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43652715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$575,583.20		\$1,821,349.09		

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0180 0519 78 BOLLARDS		9.000 EA	3,500.00000	31,500.00	4,072.00000	36,648.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0185 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		75.000 LF	150.00000	11,250.00	176.00000	13,200.00		
0190 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		25.000 LF	290.00000	7,250.00	348.00000	8,700.00		
0195 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		1,200.000 LF	33.00000	39,600.00	38.31000	45,972.00		
0200 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	1,350.00000	10,800.00	1,560.00000	12,480.00		
0205 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		20.000 EA	1,650.00000	33,000.00	1,915.00000	38,300.00		
0210 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		5,100.000 LF	2.75000	14,025.00	3.25000	16,575.00		
0215 0715 11 11 LUMINAIRE- LED WASH LIGHT, PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		20.000 EA	800.00000	16,000.00	936.00000	18,720.00		
0220 0715 11 12 LUMINAIRE- LED FLOOD LIGHT, PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		4.000 EA	950.00000	3,800.00	1,124.00000	4,496.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6K74

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0225 0715 11 14 LUMINAIRE- BARRIER LIGHT REFURBISHMENT, PROJECT 436527-1- 52-01		9.000 EA	725.00000	6,525.00	848.00000	7,632.00		
0230 0715 11 15 LUMINAIRE- LAMP REPLACEMENT, PROJECT 436527-1-52-01		7.000 EA	220.00000	1,540.00	250.00000	1,750.00		
0235 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		28.000 EA	170.00000	4,760.00	203.00000	5,684.00		
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$180,050.00		\$210,157.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,999,631.70		\$6,715,737.09		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190425 April 25, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6K74

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.